

Scalia Law Scholars Program Agreement

If you apply before January 15, 2025, you will receive a decision by mid-February.

The Scalia Law Scholars Program is a **binding** early decision program designed for applicants who are confident that Scalia Law is their top choice and are committed to enrolling at Scalia Law if admitted under this admissions program. An applicant may not be an early decision candidate at more than one law school during the same annual admissions cycle. Those admitted under the Scalia Law Scholars Program will receive full-tuition scholarships.

If admitted, Scalia Law Scholar candidates agree to abide by the following:

- 1) Will matriculate at Scalia Law School beginning in August 2025;
- 2) Will immediately withdraw all other law school applications when notified of acceptance as a Scalia Law Scholar;
- 3) Will immediately decline any acceptance that may have been received prior to admission as a Scalia Law Scholar; and
- 4) Will not initiate any new applications after learning of acceptance.

To the Applicant:

I, ________, hereby agree that I have read the above and understand the stated policies and practices that govern the Scalia Law Scholars Program at George Mason University Antonin Scalia Law School. Scalia Law is my first choice, and I wish to be considered as a Scalia Law Scholars candidate. If accepted under this **binding program**, I will matriculate at Scalia Law School in August 2025. I agree to withdraw immediately all my applications to other law schools, to decline any acceptances I may have received prior to admission to Scalia Law Under the Scalia Law Scholars Program, and to initiate no new applications if and when accepted to Scalia Law Scholars. I will submit a \$250.00 non-refundable seat deposit within two weeks of my acceptance notification. I also understand that I am not permitted to enter into an early decision binding agreement with any other law school.

Signature

Date

Printed Name of Applicant